

Petrokemija, Plc. Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina, Croatia

Ordinary share, PTKM-R-A ISIN HRPTKMRA0005 listed on the Official Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Notice pursuant to the Capital Market Act

Reply to enquiry of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

With regard to the enquiry of the Zagreb Stock Exchange about the existence of new facts or circumstances that affect or could affect the price of the Company share, the Board of Petrokemija has no knowledge of any new circumstances or facts that affect or could affect the price of share other than what has already been officially published.

Regarding the enquiry of the Zagreb Stock Exchange about the information published on tportal, in an article with a headline "The Iranians expressed interest in Petrokemija, Kutina", stating that "the Iranians have expressed interest in the privatization of Petrokemija, Kutina", the Petrokemija Board confirms that the representatives of Petrokemija took part in a meeting between the parliamentary delegation of the Islamic Republic of Iran and representatives of business people of the Sisak-Moslavina County, organized by the Croatian Chamber of Commerce, Sisak Office. Petrokemija was presented there, among other companies, in terms of potential investment opportunities through privatization process.

The Company will inform the investor community about all the relevant information in accordance with the regulations.

Source:

Petrokemija, Plc. Kutina Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina Phone: +385 44 647 270 Fax: + 385 44 680 882

e-mail: <u>uprava@petrokemija.hr</u> web: www.petrokemija.hr